Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

11-24-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1028885	81		Attorney Docket No. 121804			
		Please record the attached ori	gin al o	locum	nent or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yuji UMEDA Akira SATO	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272, JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All-October 22, 2004						
4.	. This document is being filed together with anew application.							
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
ME	C. ETHO	Title of Application: <u>ELECTRONIC DEVICE</u> , <u>DIELE</u>						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 160620)			
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation	is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
COO	Tho	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	inold	ina	Date: November 16, 2004 over sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
		40.00 SP	crud		770 Shoot, attachments, and document. 2			

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0955

AS	CI	NL	1 F	NT

(1-8)		(1)	Yuji UMEDA	(5)	
	Insert	(2)	Akira SATO	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of or hof the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and signed agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	TDK Corporation		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)		i, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 10	3-8272. Japan
	Assignee	, ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·	the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for propertions, continuation, substitute, and	 and Assignce's heirs, successors, assige United States of America as defined atent including any and all provisions d reissue application(s), and all Lette that may be granted on the invention 	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, rs Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRONIC DEVICE,	DIELECTRIC CERAMIC CO	OMPOSITION
	Identification such as Title, Case		AND THE PRODUCTION	METHOD	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		
			aich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	the United States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r	
,	Identification for filed applications	filed			
the Assi	lication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat	livision the in obtain es to exectional Con	nereof, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industr	ection with any interference which mapplication based thereon, for the invewith such interference. If perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the perform and the necessary to obtain, maintain of the performance of the	ntion, and to cooperate with
reexami resultin entire in assignm identific	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here	nited State orizes and the said that he had is heirs, s by grants	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed as a legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	Patents to issue any and all Letters Paire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here essentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignates of the United States Patent and	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further
reexami resultin entire in assignm identific	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ited State orizes and o the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P. Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed and legal representations, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the	ire interest, and covenants that he had cute, any agreements in conflict here- resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further
reexami resultin entire in assignm identific	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ited State orizes and o the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed as a legal reprint the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interest of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here- escentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and pposite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for
resultin entire in assignm identific recorda	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ited State orizes and the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed as a legal reprint the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interest of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here- escentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and pposite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for
resultin entire in assignm identific recorda	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and had 6) Each undersigned here sation that may be necessary cion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	ited State orizes and othe said that he ha by grants y or desira uted by th	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executeds. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interest of the ent of the comply with the interest of the complex of the comp	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here- escentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and pposite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignm identific recorda Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here sation that may be necessary cion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. 2006	ited State orizes and the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira ited by th	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent as not executed, and will not executed, and legal repr the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the ine undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific records Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here sation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Oct. 22. 2006 Oct. 22. 2	ited State orizes and the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants y or desira ited by the	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed; and represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interpolation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here essentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific recordation. Date Date Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here sation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. 2006 Oct. 22.	ited State orizes and o the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants y or desira ited by th	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interpretation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific records Date Date Date Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary cion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. 2006 Oct. 22.	ited State orizes and the said that he ha the heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by the	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed; and legal repr the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interpolation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s). The Common States Patent and States Patent and States Patent and Phosite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here tation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. 2006 Oct. 22.	ited State orizes and o the said that he ha its heirs, s by grants y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the ine undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s).	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary cion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. Oct. 22. This assignment should pr	ited State orizes and the said that he ha by grants or desira ited by the	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent is not executed, and will not executed; and represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the interpolation of the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date of the undersigned on the und	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s). And Sato	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nament any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
resultin entire in assignmidentific recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary cion of this document. In witness whereof, execution Oct. 22. Oct. 22. This assignment should pr	ited State orizes and the said that he ha tis heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by th	s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent as not executed, and will not executed and legal reproduces sors, assigns and legal reproduces and legal reproduces. Inventor Signature	ire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict here resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assig rules of the United States Patent and phosite the undersigned name(s). And Sato	s full right to convey the with, and agrees that this nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 016003 FRAME: 0956